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SUBSTITUTE ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, The City of Chicago is a home rule unit of government as defined in Article
VIl, Section 6(a) of the lllinois Constitution; and '

WHEREAS, As a home rule unit of government, the City of Chicago may exercise any
power and perform any function pertaining to its government and affairs; and

WHEREAS, The management, structure, powers and functions of its departments and

agencies is a matter pertaining to the government and affairs of the City of Chicago; now,
therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. The City Comptroller and the City Treasurer are authorized and directed to
amend the following transfer of funds for the year 2017. This transfer will leave sufficient
unencumbered appropriations to meet all liabilities that have been or may be incurred
during the the year 2017 payable from such appropriations:

FROM:
Fund: Corporate Fund — 100 Strike Add
Number ' Amount Number Amount
058-Office of Emergency
Management and
Communications
Crossing Guards-4146
9111 Crossing Guard 85 $21.70H
9111 Crossing Guard 30 20.67H
9111 Crossing Guard ) ) 70 19.71H
9111 Crossing Guard 94 18.82H
9111 Crossing Guard 109 17.98H
9111 Crossing Guard 119 17.16H
9111 Crossing Guard 9 16.37H

9111 Crossing Guard 1 14.93H



9111
9109
9109
9109
9109
9109
9109
9105
9105
9105
9105
9021

9021

TO:

Fund:

9111

9111

9111

9111

9111

' Crossing Guard

Crossing Guard - Per CBA
Crossing Guard —~ Per CBA
Crossing Guard — Per CBA
Crossing Guard — Per CBA
Crossing Guard — Per CBA
Crossing Guard — Per CBA
Supervising Traffic Control Aide
Supervising Traffic Control Aide
Supervising Traffic Control Aide
Supervising Traffic Contro! Aide
Crossing Guard Coordinator
Crossing Guard Coordinator

Scheduled Salary Adjustments

Corportate Fund 100
057-Department of Police

District Law .
Enforcement-4319

Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard

Crossing Guard

5 13.01H
46 16.91H
32 16.17H

1 14.78H

1 14.46H
44 14.12H
250 13.52H

1 54,360

1 48,924
9 44,568
7 42516

1 "~ 63,468

1 47532

16.869
Strike Add

Number Amount Number

85 $21.70H
30 2067H
70 19.71H
94 18.82H
109 17 .98H

Amount



9111

9111

9111

9111

9109

9109

9109

9109

9109

9109

9106

9105

9105

9105

9021

9021

Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard
Crossing Guard

Crossing Guard

Crossing Guard - Per

CBA

Crossing Guard -- Per

CBA

Crossing Guard - Per

CBA

Crossing Guard - Per

CBA

Crossing Guard ~ Per

CBA

Crossing Guard - Per

CBA

Supervising Traffic
Control Aide

Supervising Traffic
Control Aide

Supervising Traffic
Control Aide

Supervising Traffic
Control Aide

Crossing Guard
Coordinator

Crossing Guard
Coordinator

Scheduled Salary
Adjustments

Total Appropriable
Expenditures

916

$12,761,204

19

46

32

44

250

916

17.16H
16.37H
14.93H
13.01H

16.91H

16.17H

14.78H

14.46H

14,12H

13.52H

54,360

48,924

44,568

42,516

63,468

47,532

16,869

$12,761,204



Section 3: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and
after its passage.
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Scott Waguespack
Alderman, 32" Ward




