

City of Chicago



SO2016-8358

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

11/9/2016

Sponsor(s):

Waguespack (32)

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Amendment of Corporate Fund 100 by transfer of Crossing

Guards and Traffic Control Aides from Office of Emergency

Management to Chicago Police Department

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Budget and Government Operations

SUBSTITUTE ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, The City of Chicago is a home rule unit of government as defined in Article VII, Section 6(a) of the Illinois Constitution; and

WHEREAS, As a home rule unit of government, the City of Chicago may exercise any power and perform any function pertaining to its government and affairs; and

WHEREAS, The management, structure, powers and functions of its departments and agencies is a matter pertaining to the government and affairs of the City of Chicago; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. The City Comptroller and the City Treasurer are authorized and directed to amend the following transfer of funds for the year 2017. This transfer will leave sufficient unencumbered appropriations to meet all liabilities that have been or may be incurred during the the year 2017 payable from such appropriations:

FROM:

Fund: Corporate Fund – 100		Strike		Add	
	058-Office of Emergency Management and Communications	Number	Amount	Number	Amount
	Crossing Guards-4146			•	
9111	Crossing Guard	85	\$21.70H		
9111	Crossing Guard	30	20.67H		
9111	Crossing Guard	70	19.71H		
9111	Crossing Guard	94	18.82H		
9111	Crossing Guard	109	17.98H		
9111	Crossing Guard	119	17.16H		
9111	Crossing Guard	9	16.37H		
9111	Crossing Guard	1	14.93H		

9111	Crossing Guard	5	13.01H
9109	Crossing Guard - Per CBA	46	16.91H
9109	Crossing Guard - Per CBA	32	16.17H
9109	Crossing Guard – Per CBA	1	14.78H
9109	Crossing Guard – Per CBA	1	14.46H
9109	Crossing Guard – Per CBA	44	14.12H
9109	Crossing Guard – Per CBA	250	13.52H
9105	Supervising Traffic Control Aide	1	54,360
9105	Supervising Traffic Control Aide	1	48,924
9105	Supervising Traffic Control Aide	9	44,568
9105	Supervising Traffic Control Aide	7	42,516
9021	Crossing Guard Coordinator	1	63,468
9021	Crossing Guard Coordinator	1	47,532
	Scheduled Salary Adjustments		16,869

TO:

Fund: Corportate Fund 100		Str	Strike			
	057-Department of Police	rtment of Police Number Amount		Number Amount		
	District					
	District Law . Enforcement-4319				•	
0444	<u> </u>					
9111	Crossing Guard	•	85	\$21.70H		
9111	Crossing Guard		30	20.67H		
9111	Crossing Guard		70	19.71H		
3111	Crossing Guard		70	19.711		
9111	Crossing Guard		94	18.82H		
9111	Crossing Guard		109	17.98H		

	Total Appropriable Expenditures	916	\$12,761,204	916	\$12,761,204
	Scheduled Salary Adjustments			•	16,869
9021	Crossing Guard Coordinator			1	47,532
9021	Crossing Guard Coordinator			1 .	63,468
9105	Supervising Traffic Control Aide			7	42,516
9105	Supervising Traffic Control Aide			9	44,568
9105	Supervising Traffic Control Aide			1	48,924
9105	Supervising Traffic Control Aide	•		1	54,360
9109	Crossing Guard – Per CBA			250	13.52H
9109	Crossing Guard Per CBA			44	14,12H
9109	Crossing Guard – Per CBA			1	14.46H
9109	Crossing Guard – Per CBA			1	14.78H
9109	Crossing Guard Per CBA			32	16.17H
9109	Crossing Guard – Per CBA			46	16.91H
9111	Crossing Guard			5	13.01H
9111	Crossing Guard		•	1	14.93H
9111	Crossing Guard			9	16.37H
9111	Crossing Guard			119	17.16H

Section 3: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

Scott Waguespack Alderman, 32nd Ward